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Congressional Candidate Table 7a

Top 50 House Challenger Campaigns by Receipts

January 1, 1989 - March 31, 1990

Candidate Name
EISENDRATH, EDWIN W Il
BOEHNER, JOHN ANDREW
GIBSON, MICHAEL LEE
KRESS, B ALEXANDER (SANDY)
LAROUCHE, LYNDON H JR
PENCE, MICHAEL R
KOPETSKI, MICHAEL JOSEPH
REYNOLDS, MEL
WATERFIELD, RICHARD ALLEN
RUCKER, JERRY D
LINDER, JOHN
MORAN, JAMES P JR
SALOMON, JIM
DINGEMAN, JAMES H
HOFFMAN, MANNY
FRAZER, MARK R
KORMAN, SANG R
MEYERS, MAURICE M
ROEMER, TIM
ANSCHER, BERNARD
WILLIAMS, G ROBERT
NAHIGIAN, ARCHIE H JR
HUTTER, JEFFREY VANCE
DIAL, JOSEPH BURT
COELHO, ANTHONY LEE
WOLF, J SCOTT
HASKINS, BRADLEY JAMES
BRISCUSO, RAYMOND JOSEPH JR
PREVIDI, ROBERT
BROWN, J ALPHONSO
HORN, JOAN KELLY
SOUTHARD, SALLY R
DOOLEY, CALVIN M
ROMERO, VICTOR ARNOLD
HARVEY, LANE
WORLEY, DAVID JAMES
HODGES, HAROLD HAMPTON
MILDER, ALLY
RAPOPORT, MILES SCOTT
BRYAN, JON LANCE
JOHNSON, JOHN ARTHUR
ATWOOD, GENEVIEVE
DIMAURO, THEODORE E
BLANTON, TED
SCOTT, WILLIAM THOMPSON (WILL)
DUDYCZ, WALTER W
DEVENS, JOHN
SHORE, HOWARD SCOTT
SULLIVAN, CYNTHIA M
ALLEN, BOB

State District

IL
OH
AR
X
VA

IN
OR

IL
X
X
GA
VA
CA

Ml

IL
MD
CA
X

IN

FL
WA
CA
KY
X
CA

RI

MI
MD
NY
KY
MO
OH
CA
CA

IL
GA
X
NE
CT
MA

IN
uT
MA
NC
KY

IL
AK

FL
WA

FL

09
08
01
05
10
02
05
02
13
05
04
08
23
12
04
01
21
09
03
18
03
17
03
14
15
01
03
01
03
03
02
08
17
09
19
06
01
02
01
10
05
02
02
08
07
11
00
14
01
19

Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party

Incumbent/
Challenger/Open
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
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Receipts
318,899
274,551
271,028
246,922
222,348
214,037
213,640
187,644
185,036
182,160
171,269
157,336
155,566
155,460
150,564
150,499
144,149
142,392
133,236
130,000
125,809
124,454
123,937
119,011
117,938
110,086
109,845
105,812
105,680
104,583
103,822
102,227

95,485
91,490
90,506
90,147
87,863
81,488
80,550
78,663
76,326
71,515
70,760
68,179
65,133
64,585
62,314
61,580
61,513
60,041



